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GB 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:Unpack the components carefully. 
Please check all parts have been removed from the packaging. 
How to use 
1.Put the key with the key finder.   2.Slide the button to the on Position.  3.If you cannot find your key, just whistle. 

4.The key finder will alarm and you can find your key. 

BATTERIES 

1.ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
2.CONTAINS BUTTON CELLS 

 

3.INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN 
REVERSE. 
4.ENSURE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT IS RE-SECURED BY THE SCREW OR SECURING DEVICE. 

5.IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT (DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT AWAY 
FROM CHILDREN. 

6.DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 

7.KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
8.IF YOU THINK BUTTON CELLS MIGHT HAVE BEEN SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE 
BODY, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 
9.NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE. 
10.BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 

11.FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 
 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 



1.ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 
2.DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER. 
3.DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

4.WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE. 

5.STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 

DE: 
Anweisung für den Zusammenbau/gebrauch: Einzelteile gründlich entfernen 
Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile aus der Verpackung entfernt wurden. 
Verwendung 
1. Legen Sie die Schlüssel zu dem Schlüsselfinder.  
2. Schalten Sie den Schlüsselfinder ein.  
3. Wenn Sie den Schlüssel nicht findest, pfeifen.  
4. Der Schlüssel Finder sendet einen Ton, damit man ihn finden kann. 
Batterien. 
1. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich ALKALIBATTERIEN, keine LITHIUM-BATTERIEN verwenden. 
2. Das Gerät benötigt Knopfzellen 
3. LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN EIN. SETZEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN 
NICHT VERKEHRT HERUM EIN. 
4.VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH, DASS DAS BATTERIEFACH MIT DER SCHRAUBE ODER DER SICHERUNGSVORRICHTUNG 
WIEDER VERSCHLOSSEN IST. 
5.WENN DAS BATTERIEFACH (NICHT SICHER SCHLIESST, VERWENDEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT MEHR UND HALTEN SIE ES 
VON KINDERN FERN. 
6. SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS, WENN SIE DAS GERÄT LÄNGERE ZEIT NICHT BENUTZEN. 
7. HALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
8.WENN SIE GLAUBEN, DASS KNOPFZELLEN VERSCHLUCKT ODER IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL EINGEDRUNGEN SEIN 
KÖNNTEN, SUCHEN SIE SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUF. 
9.ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IM FEUER. 
10.BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN GEMÄSS DEN ÖRTLICHEN 
VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 
11.BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, GEBRAUCHS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 
 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 
1. SCHALTEN SIE DAS GERÄT IMMER AUS UND ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN, BEVOR SIE ES REINIGEN. 
2.NICHT IN WASSER TAUCHEN. 
3. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFE GEGENSTÄNDE ZUR REINIGUNG DES GERÄTS. 
4. WISCHEN SIE DIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. VOR DEM WEITEREN GEBRAUCH 
GRÜNDLICH TROCKNEN. 
5.LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 

FR: 
INSTRUCTIONS de montage/mode d’emploi: déballer soigneusement les composants. 
Veuillez vérifier que toutes les pièces ont été retirées de l’emballage. 
Comment utiliser 
1. Mettez la clé avec le key finder. 2. Faites glisser le bouton sur la Position on. 3. Si vous ne trouvez pas votre clé, il 
suffit de siffler. 4. Le finder de clé s’alarme et vous pouvez trouver votre clé. 



BATTERIES 
1. Utilisez toujours des piles alcalines. N’utilisez pas de piles au LITHIUM. 
2. Contient des cellules bouton 
 
3. Installez les BATTERIES conformément à ses symboles de polarité. Ne pas adapter les piles à l’envers. 
4. Assurez-vous que le compartiment de la batterie est ré-arrimé par la vis ou le dispositif d’arrimage. 
5. Si le compartiment de la batterie (ne se ferme pas solidement, arrêtez d’utiliser le produit et gardez-le loin des 
enfants. 
6. Ne court-circuitez pas les bornes de la batterie. 
Retirez les piles si elles sont laissées pendant de longues périodes. 
7. Gardez les piles loin des enfants et des animaux domestiques. 
8. Si vous pensez que des cellules boutons ont pu être avalées ou placées dans une partie quelconque du corps, 
consultez immédiatement un médecin. 
9. Ne jetez jamais les piles en cas d’incendie. 
10. Élimination des piles, les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être éliminées et recyclées conformément à la ré
glementation de votre autorité locale. 
11. Suivez les INSTRUCTIONS de sécurité, d’utilisation et d’élimination du fabricant de la batterie. 
 
INSTRUCTIONS d’entretien et de nettoyage 
1. Toujours éteindre et retirer les piles avant le nettoyage. 
2. Ne pas plonger dans l’eau. 
3. N’utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs ou d’ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil. 
4. Essuyez les SURFACES avec un chiffon doux et sec. Sécher soigneusement avant toute autre utilisation. 
5. Conservez l’appareil dans un endroit frais et sec. 

CZ: 
NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI / NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:Komponenty opatrně vybalte. 
Zkontrolujte, zda byly všechny díly vyjmuty z obalu. 
Návod k použití 
1.Vložte klíč do vyhledávače klíčů.   2. Posuňte tlačítko do polohy zapnuto.  3. Pokud nemůžete najít svůj klíč, 
stačí pískat. 4. Vyhledávač klíčů spustí alarm a můžete najít svůj klíč. 
BATERIE 
1. VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 
2.OBSAHUJE KNOFLÍKOVÉ BUŇKY 
 
3. VLOŽTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 
4. UJISTĚTE SE, ŽE JE PŘIHRÁDKA NA BATERIE ZNOVU ZAJIŠTĚNA ŠROUBEM NEBO ZAJIŠŤOVACÍM ZAŘÍZENÍM. 
5.POKUD SE PŘIHRÁDKA NA BATERIE (NEZAVÍRÁ BEZPEČNĚ), PŘESTAŇTE VÝROBEK POUŽÍVAT A UCHOVÁVEJTE JEJ 
MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. 
6.DO NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE. 
POKUD BATERIE NECHÁTE DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 
7. UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
8.POKUD SI MYSLÍTE, ŽE KNOFLÍKOVÉ BUŇKY MOHLY BÝT SPOLKNUTY NEBO UMÍSTĚNY DO JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA, 
OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 
9.NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ. 
10. LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘ
EDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
11.DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE K BEZPEČNOSTI, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 
 



POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 
1.PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 
2.DO NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY. 
K čištění tohoto spotřebiče 3.DO NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINÍ. 
4. OTŘETE POVRCHY MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ OSUŠTE. 
5.STORE SPOTŘEBIČ NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 

SK: 
MONTÁŽNY NÁVOD / NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:Komponenty opatrne rozbaľte. 
Skontrolujte, či boli z obalu odstránené všetky diely. 
Ako používať 
1.Vložte kľúč pomocou vyhľadávača kľúčov.   2.Posuňte tlačidlo do polohy zapnuté.  3.Ak kľúč nenájdete, stačí 
zapískať. 4.Vyhľadávač kľúčov sa spustí alarm a kľúč môžete nájsť. 
BATÉRIE 
1.VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
2.OBSAHUJE BUNKY TLAČIDIEL 
 
3.BATÉRIE INŠTALUJTE V SÚLADE SO SYMBOLMI POLARITY. BATÉRIE NEVKLADAJTE OPAČNE. 
4. UISTITE SA, ŽE PRIESTOR PRE BATÉRIE JE ZNOVU ZAISTENÝ SKRUTKOU ALEBO ZABEZPEČOVACÍM ZARIADENÍM. 
5.AK SA PRIEHRADKA NA BATÉRIU (BEZPEČNE NEZATVORÍ), PRESTAŇTE VÝROBOK POUŽÍVAŤ A UCHOVÁVAJTE HO 
MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. 
6.DO NESMÚ SKRATOVAŤ SVORKY BATÉRIE. 
AK ZOSTANETE DLHŠÍ ČAS, VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 
7.BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH ZVIERAT. 
8.AK SI MYSLÍTE, ŽE GOMBÍKOVÉ BUNKY MOHLI BYŤ PREHLTNUTÉ ALEBO UMIESTNENÉ DO KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI 
TELA, OKAMŽITE VYHĽADAJTE LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 
9.BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE DO OHŇA. 
10.LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ ALEBO EXPIROVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE 
S MIESTNYMI ÚRADNÝMI PREDPISMI. 
11.POSTUPUJTE PODĽA POKYNOV VÝROBCU BATÉRIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 
 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 
1. PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 
2.DO NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY. 
3.DO NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁČINIE. 
4.POVRCHY UTRITE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE OSUŠTE. 
5.STORE SPOTREBIČ NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 
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